State of V	Vashington				
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 .	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					C
		013134	B, WING		11/16/2022
					1 (1)(0)2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
SMOKEY	POINT BEHAVIORAL HO	SPITAL	6TH ST NE		
			VILLE, WA 9827	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		L 000		
The state of the s	STATE COMPLAINT	INVESTIGATION		POC text	
Art (Alberta de la constante de	(DOH), in accordance Administrative Code (WAC) 246-322 Private olism Hospital, conducted		A written PLAN OF CORRECTION required for each deficiency listed on Statement of Deficiencies. EACH plan of correction statement	1
	On-site date: 11/15/20)22		must include the following:	
PROVE LINEAGUANIA	Off-site date: 11/16/20 Case number: 2020-1 Intake number: 10717	5869		The regulation number and/or the tag number;	:
	Investigation was con-	ducted by investigator #19		HOW the deficiency will be corrected;	
				WHO is responsible for making the correction;	
A Company of the Comp	There were violations complaint,	found pertinent to this		WHAT will be done to prevent reoccurrence and how you will monito continued compliance; and	r for
				WHEN the correction will be complete	d.
V CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH				3. Your PLAN OF CORRECTION must returned within 10 calendar days from date you receive the Statement of Deficiencies. Your Plan of Correction I due on 12/12/2022.	the
				Return the ORIGINAL REPORT via email with the required signatures.	
				,	
L 310	322-035.1B ASSESSM	MENT POLICY	L 310		
i	WAC 246-322-035 Po Procedures, (1) The lie				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Duda Druber

SI.V.P. Clinical

12/9/22 If continuation sheet 1 of

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		013134	B. WING		11	C /16/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ODRESS, CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE		
SMOKEY	POINT BEHAVIORAL HO	SPITAL	6TH ST NE VILLE, WA 98271			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCEO TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 310	Continued From pag	e 1	L 310			
	develop and impleme written policies and p consistent with this c services provided: (b assessing each patie mental health prior to This Washington Adras evidenced by:	rocedures hapter and) Methods for int's physical and				***************************************
	policies and procedu ensure staff impleme procedures for asses and mental health pri demonstrated by rec who were denied adi	sing each patient's physical				•
	physical and mental may result in denial of	ients are assessed for health prior to admission of admission and lack of care rise outcomes such as aded services.				1
	Findings included:					4
	"Cilent Intake and As revised 04/21, showed services will be asse and exclusionary critically, and a Qualified (QMHP) will docume	of the hospital's pollcy titled, sessment," #100.14, last ed that those seeking ssed by intake staff, eligibility eria will be evaluated per ed Mental Health Provider int the assessment, including is needed, and referral				
	Document review of	the document titled, t." no number or date.				

State Form 2567

STATE FORM

Sinda Barker

Sh. V. P. Chrica &

If continuation sheet 2 of 5

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			another and the second	meneralaminente menerala de comune e en emereral delimente del 1 meneral del 2000 de 1000 de 1000 de 1000 de 1 g		С			
		013134	B. WING			11/16/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE									
SMOKEY	POINT BEHAVIORAL HO	3955 15	6TH ST NE						
ONIONEI	· OINT BEIM TOTAL III	MARYS	VILLE, WA 98271						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
L 310	Continued From page	e 2	L 310						
	showed that upon a p Assessment is compl High-Risk Notification					:			
	Patient #1902				•				
	presented to the hosp with reports of "not fe depression, and anxi-	a 27-year-old male who oltal voluntarily on 10/29/22 eling right," sadness, ety. Review of the patient's nt documents showed the							
	The patient signed Assessment Service Consent to Assessment	Disclosure Statement and			*				
	b. Staff falled to docu as required by hospita	ment an Intake Assessment al policy.							
	that the patient was d document showed that	als of admission log showed lenied admission. The at he was wanting lent and was referred to an							
	Patient #1903		-			!			
	presented to the hosp with reports of needin use. He reported hop ideation from inability The patient had a urir he was positive for Capiates, methamphetamethylenedioxymetha	a 30-year-old male who bital voluntarily on 10/18/20 g detoxification from heroin elessness and suicidal to stop using substances. The drug screen that showed annabis, amphetamines, amphetamine, imphetamine (MDMA), and ecord review showed a							

Stale Form 2567

Sinds (Surker) St. V. P. Chrices

STATEMEN'	Vashington r of deficiencies of correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A DOILDMON		С
		013134	B. WING		11/16/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	
	DOWN DELINIODAL LIC	3955 150	STH ST NE		
SMOKEY	POINT BEHAVIORAL HO	MARYS\	/ILLE, WA 98271		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	LEACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 310	Continued From page	9 3	L310		
	a. Staff falled to docu as required by hospit	ment an Intake Assessment al policy.			! ! !
	b, Review of the deni	als of admission log showed			g.
	10/18/20. The log she	owed that he was denied I for substance use disorder			
	and was positive for	multiple substances. The log patient had no mental health		•	:
	history and was not e	experiencing suicidal or e was referred out; no			
	Patient #1904				
		a 43-year-old male who pital voluntarily on 10/18/20.			
		sted in the log of denials of	-		
	admission, but the in Intake Assessment a	vestigator's request for his nd substantiating			
	documentation found intake assessment.	staff failed to document an			:
	b. Staff provided the	investigator with intake separate event in which the			}
	patient presented to				1
		30 AM, Investigator #19 01, Intake Coordinator,			
	regarding the intake	process. She stated that, calls to secure admission for			
	exclusionary criteria	I reviews the report for and will offer acceptance of			
	acceptance does not	ists. She stated that the mean they will be admitted.			}
	A full intake assessm patient's arrival, and	ent is done upon the the hospital may refuse the			
	patient admission red				

State Form 2567
STATE FORM

State Form And Carles And Andrew

State Form Andrew

State Fo

If continuation sheet 4 of 5

SIBIR OLI	<u> Washington</u>					····
	FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		
		013134	B. WING		11	C /16/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	. ZIP CODE		
		3955 150	6TH ST NE	,		
SMOKEY	POINT BEHAVIORAL HO	SPITAL	VILLE, WA 98271			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 310	Continued From page	÷4	L 310		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i
	factors that may prevacceptance include a condition or a hospital assessment from the 6. On 11/15/22 at 12: interviewed Staff #19 Intake process. She spatient completes corbrought to intake for a factors that may caus previously accepted certain disclosures the phoned report. These that meet exclusionar	over the phone including at were not given in the include medical conditions y criteria for admission, as such as walkers that they				
	interviewed Staff #190 regarding the admissi stated that the hospital mental health assessi presents themselves ability to pay. She cor always be intake asses any denial of admissional regarding the statement of the statement o	5 PM, Investigator #19 03, Chief Nursing Officer, on process. Staff #1901 al provides physical and ment to every individual who to the hospital regardless of offirmed that there should essment documentation for on. She stated that the tould be completed for				
	documentation of the	Intake Assessment was It requests for admission				

State Form 2567

STATE FORM

STATE FORM

Andre Darker State Point 2807

STATE FORM

Andre Darker State Point 2807

STATE FORM

12/9/25

Smokey Point Behavioral Health

Plan of Correction for State Investigation (Case #2020-15869)

Poc received 12/04/22 01/09/23
a c new proved 9
BC boc rebush a

Tag	How the Deficiency Will Be Corrected		bocz	\mathcal{A}
Number	Process Review:	Responsible Individual(s)	Estimated Date of Correction	Monitoring procedure a Target for Compliance
L310	Director of Intake and Assessment reviewed the Intake Assessment Process to identify areas and/or patterns of concern, as well as obstacles to completing and storing assessments, in which it was determined the Intake Process was appropriate for assessing and placing Patients or assessing and referring Patients to another form of care. The Intake process can be seen below: All individuals whom arrive at Smokey Point Behavioral Hospital (SPBH), that are requesting admission, are assessed by a trained Clinician for level of care. All Admissions files should include an Intake Assessment screening tool, which is used to screen Potential Patients for appropriateness of care. This tool includes a: Suicide Risk Assessment/ Homicidal Assessment Psychosocial Assessment Assessment of Patient Strengths and Deficits Level of Care Determination Each assessment includes a Suicide Risk Assessment to determine the level of care and severity. Individuals that are deemed High Risk per the Suicide Risk Assessment are addressed with a Psychiatric provider for admission to SPBH Inpatient Level of Care, based on the Admission policy. If a patient does not meet Admission Criteria or meets Exclusionary Criteria, per policy, the patient will be referred the appropriate Facility or form of care. Director of Intake and Assessment will utilize identified areas of concern to guide		12/12/2022	Director of Intake & Assessment or Design will audit 10 Intake fill of denied Admissions random, per week, un 95%, compliance is achieved for three consecutive months, and then random audi will be completed monthly for sustained compliance. The audit will look at whether the denied Admission was assessed appropriately based on 1) Exclusionary criteria, 2) Suicide Risk Assessment and 3) Level of Care, as well as the presence and completion of all Assessments in the
310 p	Re-education: Director of Intake and Assessment will re-educate Staff on the Intake Assessment process by 01/11/2023. Director of Intake and Assessment will specifically define the process of Assessment, from initiation of the assessment to the completion and storage of the assessment.	Director of Intake and Assessment	01/11/2023	Admissions file. If an Intake Assessment is identified as incomplete or missing, Director of Intake and
				Assessment will document follow-up with the assigned